

## CONSENT TO RECORDING OF COMPETITION

Rounds of the Minnesota High School Mock Trial Competition (the "Competition") may occur on a virtual basis through use of an internet-based platform by which participant's images and voice will be shared with both teams participating in the competition and the judging panel. In connection with such a virtual competition the round may be recorded by the Mock Trial Program or by participants in the round.

Under the rules of the Competition, participants in the round may not: (i) make a recording of the round without permission of the other team and members of the judging panel; or (ii) use such recording other than for training of participants of that team (to the exclusion of other teams from the same school).

The Mock Trial Program may use recordings of rounds of the Competition for demonstrative purposes in connection with training of participants in the Competition and in efforts to promote awareness of the Competition. The Mock Trial Program will not use the recordings for commercial purposes.

As a condition to participate in the Competition, all participants (and their parent or guardian if participant is under the age of 18), must sign this consent, which will be maintained by the participant's team.

	<b>C O</b>	NSENT			
Participant's Name:		and High School:			
Participant's Address: _			,		
	(street address)	(city)	(state)	(zip code)	
and to the use of such re provided and that such p	ssion for the above named F ecording as described above ermission may result in the sation being given for such u	. I/We understand no prior Participant's image and vo	notification of s	uch uses will be	
(signature of Participant)		(signature of Parent/Gua	(signature of Parent/Guardian – required if Participant		

(signature of Parent/Guardian – required if Participant is under the age of 18)

(printed name of Parent/Guardian)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_, 202\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 202\_\_\_